

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			71,000.00	98,000.00	27,000.00	122,426.90
					38.03 %	72.43 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.				
			1,900.00	9,000.00	7,100.00	15,000.00
					373.68 %	689.47 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.				
			11,500.00	33,000.00	21,500.00	30,000.00
					186.96 %	160.87 %
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.				
	840.0000		0.5000	0.9000	80.00 %	1.5000
			420.00	756.00	336.00	1,260.00
					80.00 %	200.00 %
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.				
	380.0000		4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	1.5000
			1,520.00	380.00	-1,140.00	570.00
					-75.00 %	-62.50 %
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH				
	3.0000		50.0000	56.0000	12.00 %	200.0000
			150.00	168.00	18.00	600.00
					12.00 %	300.00 %
7	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.				
	740.0000		1.5000	2.6000	73.33 %	3.0000
			1,110.00	1,924.00	814.00	2,220.00
					73.33 %	100.00 %
GRADING						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.				
	1280.0000		22.0000	16.0000	-27.27 %	25.0000
			28,160.00	20,480.00	-7,680.00	32,000.00
					-27.27 %	13.64 %
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.				
	380.0000		2.5000	15.0000	500.00 %	20.0000
			950.00	5,700.00	4,750.00	7,600.00
					500.00 %	700.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07Y004
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
10	ROADWAY RESTORATION							
	150.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	33.0000	-67.00 %	175.0000	75.00 %	
			15,000.00	4,950.00	-10,050.00	26,250.00	11,250.00	
DRAINAGE								
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	2,750.0000	22.22 %	3,000.0000	33.33 %	
			2,250.00	2,750.00	500.00	3,000.00	750.00	
12	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	700.0000	-12.50 %	1,600.0000	100.00 %	
			800.00	700.00	-100.00	1,600.00	800.00	
13	DRAINAGE SYSTEM							
		L.S.			196.67 %		233.33 %	
			3,000.00	8,900.00	5,900.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	
14	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	7.0000	L.F.	200.0000	40.0000	-80.00 %	225.0000	12.50 %	
			1,400.00	280.00	-1,120.00	1,575.00	175.00	
STORM SEWER								
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,030.0000	-14.17 %	3,000.0000	150.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,030.00	-170.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	
16	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM							
	10.0000	L.F.	27.5000	31.0000	12.73 %	200.0000	627.27 %	
			275.00	310.00	35.00	2,000.00	1,725.00	
WATER LINES								
17	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY 6 IN.							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	3,800.0000	280.00 %	3,500.0000	250.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,800.00	2,800.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
WATER LINES								
18	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY							
	1.0000	EACH	3,400.0000	3,410.0000	0.29 %	5,500.0000	61.76 %	
			3,400.00	3,410.00	10.00	5,500.00	2,100.00	
19	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.							
	33.0000	L.F.	43.0000	110.0000	155.81 %	100.0000	132.56 %	
			1,419.00	3,630.00	2,211.00	3,300.00	1,881.00	
STRUCTURE								
20	CEMENT CONC. FOR SIGNAL/LUMINAIRE/TRAFFIC ISLAND							
	7.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	725.0000	-27.50 %	250.0000	-75.00 %	
			7,000.00	5,075.00	-1,925.00	1,750.00	-5,250.00	
21	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
SURFACING								
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	2010.0000	TON	24.5000	20.0000	-18.37 %	35.0000	42.86 %	
			49,245.00	40,200.00	-9,045.00	70,350.00	21,105.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,005.00	2,005.00		2,005.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	7734.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	2.5000	-66.67 %	5.0000	-33.33 %	
			58,005.00	19,335.00	-38,670.00	38,670.00	-19,335.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28	TON	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %	80.0000	45.45 %	
	1030.0000		56,650.00	77,250.00	20,600.00	82,400.00	25,750.00	
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
	960.0000		48,000.00	62,400.00	14,400.00	72,000.00	24,000.00	
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,805.00	1,805.00		1,805.00		
28	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	160.0000	6.67 %	
	23.0000		3,450.00	2,300.00	-1,150.00	3,680.00	230.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
29	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	110.0000	145.0000	31.82 %	150.0000	36.36 %	
	6.0000		660.00	870.00	210.00	900.00	240.00	
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		
31	MULCHING WITH BFM	ACRE	3,500.0000	5,000.0000	42.86 %	4,500.0000	28.57 %	
	0.5300		1,855.00	2,650.00	795.00	2,385.00	530.00	
32	MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPING MODIFICATIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	12.0000	23.5000	95.83 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
	284.0000		3,408.00	6,674.00	3,266.00	5,112.00	1,704.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 07Y004
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
34	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,900.0000	26.67 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,800.00	800.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	
35	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	24.0000	HR	75.0000	86.0000	14.67 %	85.0000	13.33 %	
			1,800.00	2,064.00	264.00	2,040.00	240.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	26.0000	EACH	30.0000	36.0000	20.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			780.00	936.00	156.00	1,040.00	260.00	
37	PAINT LINE							
	5620.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.3000	-53.85 %	0.3000	-53.85 %	
			3,653.00	1,686.00	-1,967.00	1,686.00	-1,967.00	
38	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	904.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.2000	-26.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,712.00	1,988.80	-723.20	1,808.00	-904.00	
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	1554.0000	S.F.	4.4000	2.8000	-36.36 %	2.5000	-43.18 %	
			6,837.60	4,351.20	-2,486.40	3,885.00	-2,952.60	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	282.0000	L.F.	4.5000	2.0000	-55.56 %	2.0000	-55.56 %	
			1,269.00	564.00	-705.00	564.00	-705.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	17.0000	EACH	135.0000	76.0000	-43.70 %	75.0000	-44.44 %	
			2,295.00	1,292.00	-1,003.00	1,275.00	-1,020.00	
42	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	8080.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1500	-70.00 %	0.1200	-76.00 %	
			4,040.00	1,212.00	-2,828.00	969.60	-3,070.40	
43	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			38.58 %		36.70 %	
			26,700.00	37,000.00	10,300.00	36,500.00	9,800.00	
44	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -FORT ROAD.							
		L.S.			-1.19 %		-5.14 %	
			50,600.00	50,000.00	-600.00	48,000.00	-2,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07Y004
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
45	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM -FIRST AVE.						
	L.S.			23.71 %		23.71 %	
			97,000.00	120,000.00	23,000.00	120,000.00	23,000.00
46	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM -FORT ROAD						
	L.S.			10.69 %		10.69 %	
			76,790.00	85,000.00	8,210.00	85,000.00	8,210.00
47	RAILROAD CANTILEVER SIGNALS						
	L.S.			25.00 %		60.71 %	
			28,000.00	35,000.00	7,000.00	45,000.00	17,000.00
48	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE CROSSING PANELS, COMPLETE						
	128.0000 T.F.		400.0000	680.0000	70.00 %	580.0000	45.00 %
			51,200.00	87,040.00	35,840.00	74,240.00	23,040.00
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN						
	1320.0000 HR		3.5000	3.2500	-7.14 %	3.0000	-14.29 %
			4,620.00	4,290.00	-330.00	3,960.00	-660.00
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	6.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	3,300.0000	32.00 %	3,200.0000	28.00 %
			15,000.00	19,800.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	4,200.00
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2160.0000 HR		3.0000	2.7500	-8.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %
			6,480.00	5,940.00	-540.00	5,400.00	-1,080.00
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	L.S.			80.00 %		100.00 %	
			15,000.00	27,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS						
	2400.0000 HR		36.5000	40.0000	9.59 %	50.0000	36.99 %
			87,600.00	96,000.00	8,400.00	120,000.00	32,400.00
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	680.0000 HR		36.0000	41.0000	13.89 %	50.0000	38.89 %
			24,480.00	27,880.00	3,400.00	34,000.00	9,520.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	L.S.			-30.56 %		-25.93 %	
			21,600.00	15,000.00	-6,600.00	16,000.00	-5,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 704.0000	S.F.	12.0000 8,448.00	15.0000 10,560.00	25.00 % 2,112.00	20.0000 14,080.00	66.67 % 5,632.00
OTHER ITEMS							
57	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 14.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 280.00	7.5000 105.00	-62.50 % -175.00	25.0000 350.00	25.00 % 70.00
58	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH 233.0000	S.F.	1.0000 233.00	2.0000 466.00	100.00 % 233.00	1.0000 233.00	0.00 % 0.00
59	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 57.0000	S.F.	2.0000 114.00	2.0000 114.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 57.00	-50.00 % -57.00
60	SPECIAL LEAN CONCRETE 10.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 1,000.00	105.0000 1,050.00	5.00 % 50.00	300.0000 3,000.00	200.00 % 2,000.00
61	BOLLARD TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	275.0000 550.00	1,020.0000 2,040.00	270.91 % 1,490.00	800.0000 1,600.00	190.91 % 1,050.00
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 103.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 3,605.00	68.0000 7,004.00	94.29 % 3,399.00	50.0000 5,150.00	42.86 % 1,545.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	1,350.0000 2,700.00	68.75 % 1,100.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00	37.50 % 600.00
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B 4.0000	EACH	800.0000 3,200.00	825.0000 3,300.00	3.13 % 100.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	37.50 % 1,200.00
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3B 6.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 9,000.00	450.0000 2,700.00	-70.00 % -6,300.00	1,400.0000 8,400.00	-6.67 % -600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
66	MOD. END, GATE, CORNER, & PULL POST FORCHAIN LINK FENCE						
	6.0000 EACH		250.0000	260.0000	4.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,560.00	60.00	1,500.00	0.00
67	MODIFIED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3						
	343.0000 L.F.		30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %	26.5000	-11.67 %
			10,290.00	9,261.00	-1,029.00	9,089.50	-1,200.50
68	MODIFIED CHAIN LINK GATE						
	1.0000 EACH		12,000.0000	13,000.0000	8.33 %	12,600.0000	5.00 %
			12,000.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	12,600.00	600.00
69	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	2.0000 EACH		320.0000	1,000.0000	212.50 %	800.0000	150.00 %
			640.00	2,000.00	1,360.00	1,600.00	960.00
70	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,500.00	5,500.00		5,500.00	
71	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
72	MINOR CHANGE						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
73	SPCC PLAN						
	L.S.				-11.76 %		-70.59 %
			1,700.00	1,500.00	-200.00	500.00	-1,200.00
74	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	1.0000 EACH		400.0000	450.0000	12.50 %	750.0000	87.50 %
			400.00	450.00	50.00	750.00	350.00
75	REMOVING AND RESETTING VALVE BOX						
	3.0000 EACH		500.0000	350.0000	-30.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450.00	2,250.00	750.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/25/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:11

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2462
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : US 97/SR 22
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07Y004
 PROJECT : STPXP-NH-9999(508
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PARKER WA 98939 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
76	CURE BOX	L.S.				
			10,000.00	4,500.00	-55.00 %	-95.00 %
					-5,500.00	-9,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$990,056.60</u>	<u>\$1,124,939.00</u>	<u>13.62%</u>	<u>\$1,289,289.00</u> <u>30.22%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$990,056.60</u>	<u>\$1,124,939.00</u>	<u>13.62%</u>	<u>\$1,289,289.00</u> <u>30.22%</u>